

May 1, 2023

CROWN CASTLE PITTSBURGH-AREA EMPLOYEES PARTNER WITH ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PARKS FOUNDATION TO IMPROVE SOUTH PARK

County Executive Rich Fitzgerald will kick-off tree planting event

WHAT:	Crown Castle, the nation's largest provider of shared communications infrastructure, has partnered with the Allegheny County Parks Foundation to plant approximately 180 trees in South Park as part of the company's Connected by Good program on Thursday, May 4. There will be a short ceremony with County Executive Rich Fitzgerald to kick off the planting.
WHO:	25 employees from Crown Castle's Pittsburgh-area office will work with Park Rangers to plant restoration trees. County Executive Rich Fitzgerald, Joey-Linn Ulrich, Executive Director of the Allegheny County Parks Foundation, and Renee Morales, External Affairs Manager for Crown Castle, will speak.
WHEN:	Thursday, May 4; ceremony 1:00 p.m.–1:30 p.m., tree planting 1:30 p.m.–4:00 p.m.
WHERE:	South Park Maple Springs Parking Lot
WHY:	Reinforcing Crown Castle's commitment to connecting people, businesses, and communities, this day of service focuses on improving and enhancing parks across the country.
VISUALS:	Media can capture photos and footage of the ceremony and of employees in action at the park.
INTERVIEW OPPS:	Interviews will be available with County Executive Rich Fitzgerald, Joey-Linn Ulrich, and Renee Morales ON-SITE
CONTACTS:	Jaime Filipek, 412-760-2464; Amy Kaminski, 412-512-0302
SOCIAL:	#ConnectedbyGood #crowncastle

Allegheny County Parks Foundation | 675 Old Frankstown Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 | 724.327.7627 | acparksfoundation.org